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If we squander our energy we shall
create darkness.
A darkness beyond the mere extinguishing
of an electric lamp.
A darkness that would become cultural and
spiritual.
The wise allocation of electric power is
our responsibility.
The wisdom of its use belongs to you.

nova scotia power corporation

Part of the people we serve.




CONTENTS

Volume 57 Number 3
Autumn, 1977

CLARENCE TRACY Johnson and the Common Reader: The Roy M. Wiles
Memorial Lecture for 1976

405

R.S. DOWNIE Moral Problems in a Market Economy: A Reappraisal of 424

Adam Smith

M.W. STEINBERG Violence in Serjeant Musgrave's Dance: A Study in
Tragic Antitheses

BRUCE STOVEL Comic Symmetry in Jane Austen’s Emma
ROLAND N. STROMBERG Democracy as Halfway House

C.M. ANDREW and France and the Repartition of Africa, 1914-1922
A.S. KANYA-FORSTNER

SOPHIA B. BLAYDES  Metaphors of Life and Death in the Poetry of Denise
Levertov and Sylvia Plath

HANS-PETER BREUER A Reconsideration of Samuel Butler’s Shake-
speare's Sonnets Reconsidered

D.M.R. BENTLEY The Pre-Raphaelites and the Oxford Movement
WILFRED CANTWELL SMITH Review Article
G.F. WALLER Review Article
VERSE

BOOK REVIEWS

CONTRIBUTORS

437

453
466

475

494

S07

525
540
550
564
571

595

The Dalhousie Review is published quarterly by Dalhousie University Press
Limited with the support of the Canada Council. Annual Subscription $6.00.

Single Copies $2.00. Three Years $15.00.



Whatcanwedo
for your money?

Increase it. Invest it. Safeguard
it. Transfer it. Convert it. Organize it.
Offer advice about it. Even lend you
money. We have branches across Can-
ada and in over 30 countries around
the world. Business or personal, at
home or abroad, let us do something
for you.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA



