# DALHOUSIE REVIEW

ALLAN BEVAN, Editor RICHARD L. RAYMOND, Associate Editor

EDITORIAL ADVISORY BOARD
PRESIDENT HENRY D. HICKS (Chairman), ZILPHA LINKLETTER, J.M. BECK,
C.L. BENNET, PHYLLIS BLAKELEY, JOHN B. HIBBITTS,
R.St.J. MACDONALD, G.R. MACLEAN, F. HILTON PAGE, M.G. PARKS,
P.B. WAITE.

### BOARD OF DIRECTORS

C.B. HAVEY (President), A.R. BEVAN, HENRY D. HICKS, ZILPHA LINKLETTER, WILLIAM H. McCURDY D.H. MCNEILL, R.S. MORTON, H.M. PORTER, G.B. ROBERTSON, L.G. VAGIANOS. D.H. MCNEILL, Secretary-Treasurer G.R. GEORGE, Business Manager

### THE DALHOUSIE REVIEW

Invites contributions of articles in such fields as history, literature, political science and philosophy as well as prose fiction and verse from both new and established writers. Manuscripts of articles and fiction should not normally exceed 5000 words while the preferred length of poems is less than forty lines. All manuscripts should be typewritten on standard-size paper and double-spaced except for quoted matter, and footnotes should be numbered consecutively and typed together at the end of the article. All manuscripts should be accompanied by an addressed envelope and return postage in Canadian stamps or International Reply Coupons. Editorial correspondence should be addressed to the Editor, The Dalhousie Review. Dalhousie University, Halifax, Canada. B3H 4H8 Correspondence regarding advertising and subscriptions should be addressed to the Business Manager, The Dalhousie Review, at the same address.

The contents of *The Dalhousie Review* are listed in the *Canadian Index*, Canadian Library Association, Ottawa. *The Dalhousie Review* is authorized as second class mail by the Post Office Department, Ottawa, and for payment of postage in cash.

Second Class mail registration number 1115

ISSN-0011-5827

If we squander our energy we shall create darkness.

A darkness beyond the mere extinguishing of an electric lamp.

A darkness that would become cultural and spiritual.

The wise allocation of electric power is our responsibility.

The wisdom of its use belongs to you.



nova scotia power corporation

Part of the people we serve.

## CONTENTS

Volume 57	Number 3 Autumn, 1977	
CLARENCE TRACY	Johnson and the Common Reader: The Roy M. Wiles Memorial Lecture for 1976	405
	ral Problems in a Market Economy: A Reappraisal of m Smith	424
M.W. STEINBERG	Violence in Serjeant Musgrave's Dance: A Study in Tragic Antitheses	437
BRUCE STOVEL	Comic Symmetry in Jane Austen's Emma	453
ROLAND N. STROMB	ERG Democracy as Halfway House	466
C.M. ANDREW and A.S. KANYA-FORSTN	France and the Repartition of Africa, 1914-1922	475
SOPHIA B. BLAYDES	Metaphors of Life and Death in the Poetry of Denise Levertov and Sylvia Plath	494
HANS-PETER BREU	ER A Reconsideration of Samuel Butler's Shake- speare's Sonnets Reconsidered	507
D.M.R. BENTLEY	The Pre-Raphaelites and the Oxford Movement	525
WILFRED CANTWEL	L SMITH Review Article	540
G.F. WALLER	Review Article	550
VERSE		564
BOOK REVIEWS		571
CONTRIBUTORS		595

The Dalhousie Review is published quarterly by Dalhousie University Press Limited with the support of the Canada Council. Annual Subscription \$6.00. Single Copies \$2.00. Three Years \$15.00.

# What can we do for your money?

Increase it. Invest it. Safeguard it. Transfer it. Convert it. Organize it. Offer advice about it. Even lend you money. We have branches across Canada and in over 30 countries around the world. Business or personal, at home or abroad, let us do something for you.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA